

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024
SC NO. 796/24
State vs Manoj Kumar and Anr.
FIR No. 324/2019
PS Keshav Puram
U/s 323/304/34 IPC

14.10.2024

Fresh sessions case received.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Addl. (Substitute) PP for the State.

Accused Manoj Kumar Walia in person.

Accused Charu Walia present through VC.

Sh. Varun Seth, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

**Now to come up for arguments on charge on
26.10.2024.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi