

SC No. 796/24  
State Vs. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.  
FIR No. 324/19  
PS Keshav Puram  
U/s 304/323/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.  
Both accused on bail with Sh. Varun Sethi, Advocate.  
IO/SI Yogesh Sharma is present.

In this case, one pendrive having CCTV footage was seized. According to the IO, the same has been sent to FSL for examination. Hence, letter be sent to the Director, FSL expedite the examination of the pendrive and submit the report on or before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on  
**21.12.2024.**

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi