

SC No. 796/24  
State Vs. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.  
FIR No. 324/19  
PS Keshav Puram  
U/s 304/323/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024

21.12.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Manoj Kumar Walia on bail with Sh. Varun  
Seth, Advocate.

Accused Charu Walia joined through VC.

IO/SI Yogesh Sharma is present.

Copy of the pendrive filed. Copy supplied.

*Ld Presiding Officer has gone to attend the  
conference of Policy Makers/implementers at District Courts  
level for strengthening the District Courts and Capacity  
Building at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi.*

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, be listed on  
**25.01.2025** for purpose fixed.

**Reader**  
**21.12.2024**