

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024  
SC 796-24  
State v. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.  
FIR No. 324/19  
PS Keshav Puram  
U/s. 304/323/34 IPC

22.02.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Both accused on court bail. Their counsel is not available today.

They seeks adjournment. Allowed.

**Now to come up on 26.04.2025 for arguments on charge.**

Reply sent by the FSL that the report will be ready on 25.06.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb