

**CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024**  
**SC No. 796-2024**  
**STATE Vs. MANOJ KUMAR WALIA & ANR**  
**FIR No. 324/2019**  
**P.S Keshav Puram**

**08.07.2025**

**Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State  
has been transferred.**

**Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for  
State.**

**Both accused are present on bail with Sh. Varun Seth,  
Ld. Counsel.**

**Heard. Perused.**

**IO SI Yogesh Sharma has sent request for exemption  
with the mention of his inability to appear today as he has to  
attend the other matter in High Court of Delhi.**

**Naib Court SI Rajbir Singh submits that after receipt of  
the FSL result, Investigating Agency officers are preparing  
supplementary charge-sheet, which will be filed shortly.**

**Fixed 07/08/2025 for arguments on charge.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)**