

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024
SC 796-24
State v. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.
FIR No. 324/19
PS Keshav Puram
U/s. 304/323/34 IPC

23.09.2025

File taken up today on application of applicants/accused Manoj Kumar Walia and Charu Walia seeking cancellation of their NBWs.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Both applicants/accused in person.

Sh. Unnat Parasar, Proxy Counsel for both applicants/accused.

Heard. Perused.

Considering the submissions of applicants/accused, subject to their undertaking for diligently appearing on all future dates of hearing and also subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- by each of the applicants to be deposited in *RCBA Lawyers Welfare Fund, A/c No.31317782727, State Bank of India, IFSC SBIN0010323*, during the course of the day today, their issued warrants are recalled.

Robkar be issued.

Put up on the date earlier fixed **28.10.2025** for arguments on charge.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb