

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024
SC No. 796/24
State Vs. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.
FIR No. 324/19
PS Keshav Puram
U/s 304/323/34 IPC

28.10.2025

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.**

Both accused on bail.

**Sh. Varun Seth, Ld counsel for the accused persons
via video conferencing** seeks adjournment as his
senior associate Sh. Prag Chawla, Advocate had to address
arguments today, but could not come to court for want of his
driver today.

Subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 1,000/- in ***RCBA
Lawyers Welfare Fund, Account No. 31317782727, State Bank
of India, IFSC No. SBIN0010323*** by the accused persons in two
working days from today, adjournment is granted.

Fixed **02.12.2025** for arguments on charge.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**