

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024
SC 796-24
State v. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.
FIR No. 324/19
PS Keshav Puram
U/s. 304/323/34 IPC

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.

Both accused on bail.

Sh. Parag Chawla, Ld. Counsel for both accused
through Video Conferencing.

Arguments addressed partly on charge.

There is a CCTV footage containing in the pen drive.

IO be summoned for the next date for assistance of Ld.
Prosecutor and he shall also make necessary arrangement for
playing the CCTV footage in the court.

Put up for further arguments on charge on **08.01.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb