

CNR No. DLNW01. 009906-2024.
SC No. 796/24
State Vs. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.
FIR No. 324/19
PS Keshav Puram
U/s. 304/323/34 IPC

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public

Prosecutor for State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. Varun Seth, Ld. counsel for accused.

SI Yogesh Sharma is present.

SI Yogesh Sharma, IO in person for assistance of Ld.
Prosecutor. However, the regular prosecutor is on leave today.

Sh. Parag Chawla, main counsel is stated to be busy
in Hon'ble High Court. IO is bound down for next date.

Matter be listed for 03.02.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)