

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024
SC 796-24
State v. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.
FIR No. 324/19
PS Keshav Puram
U/s. 304/323/34 IPC

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail.

SI Yogesh Sharma, IO is present after having made arrangements for playing the CCTV footage. However, the accused persons seek adjournment on the ground that their counsel Mr. Parag Chawla is in some personal difficulty.

Put up for arguments on charge on **06.03.2026**. IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb