

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024
SC 796-24
State v. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.
FIR No. 324/19
PS Keshav Puram
U/s. 304/323/34 IPC

14.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with the administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail.

IO/SI Yogesh Sharma is present through VC.

As per directions, matter is listed for arguments on charge on **14.04.2026**; IO is bound down for the next date.

(Reader)