

CNR No. DLNW01-009906-2024
SC 796-24
State v. Manoj Kumar Walia & Anr.
FIR No. 324/19
PS Keshav Puram
U/s. 304/323/34 IPC

15.04.2026

File taken up today on as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of the birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused absent.

IO/SI Yogesh Sharma is present.

NBWs be issued against both accused with notice to their sureties u/s.446 Cr.P.C. for **16.05.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)